
No L 111 /30 EN Official Journal of the European Communities 18 . 5. 95

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 3362/94 of 20 December 1994 fixing, for
certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks, the total allowable catches for 1995 and

certain conditions under which they may be fished

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 363 of 31 December 1994)

On page 4, Article 9 (i), first line and Article 9 (ii), first line :
for : 'When fishing in region 3, ...',
read : 'When fishing in regions 1 and 2, . . .' ;

in Article 9 (i), fourth line :
for : '. . . sardine . . .',
read : '. . . pilchard . . .' ;

in Article 9 (ii), second line :
for : 'Shrimps',
read : 'prawns'.

On page 10, Annex I, Herring, Zone VII g, h, j, k :
After 'Nederland' in the first column insert the figure : ' 1300';

in Annex I, Anchovy, second column heading :
for : 'Zone IX, X, COPACE 34.1.1 (»)',
read : 'Zone IX, X, CECAF 34.1.1

On page 14, Annex I, Megrims, Zone VIII c, IX, X, CECAF 34.1.1 ('), second column, footnote (2) :
for : 'May be fished in the waters . . ',
read : 'May be fished only in the waters . . .'.

On page 21 , Annex I, Hake, Zone Villa, b, d, e :
for : 'France 1 2 940 (3)',
read : 'France 14 250 (3)\

On page 22, Annex I , Hake, first entry on the page, second column heading :
for : 'Zone VIII c, IX a, X, CECAF 34.1.1 (')',
read : 'Zone VIII c, IX, X, CECAF 34.1.1 (■)' ;

the first column is replaced by the following :
'Species : Hake

Merluccius merluccius

België/Belgique
Danmark
Deutschland
Ελλαδα
España 6 400 (2)
France 610 (3)
Ireland
Italia
Luxembourg
Nederland
Österreich
Portugal 2 990 (4)
Suomi/Finland
Sverige
United Kingdom
EC 10 000

TAC 10 000'.

On page 28 , Annex I, Plaice, Zone II a ('), ΓV, first column :
for : 'Danmark 10 022',
read : 'Danmark 10 220'.

On page 32, Annex I, Pollack, Zone VIII e :
In the first column delete the figure '100' after 'France'.



18 . 5. 95 EN Official Journal of the European Communities No L 111 /31

On page 35, Annex I, Mackerel, Zone II a ('), III a, III b, c, d ('), IV, second column, footnote 0 :
for : 'Of which not more than 12 000 tonnes . ..',
read : 'Of which not more than 1 200 tonnes . . ;

Mackerel , Zone II a ('), V b (2), VI, VII, VIII a, b, d, e, XII, XIV, second column, footnote (s) :
for : 'May not be fished in the waters . .
read : 'May be fished only in the waters . .

On page 38, Annex I, Common sole, Zone II, IV, the first column is replaced by the following :
'Belgie/Belgique 2 500
Danmark 1 145
Deutschland 2 000
EXkaba
Espana
France 500
Ireland
Italia
Luxembourg
Nederland 22 570
Osterreich
Portugal
Suomi/Finland
Sverige
United Kingdom 1 285
EC 30 000

TAC 30 000'.

On page 39, Annex I, Common sole, Zone VIII a, b, the first column is replaced by the following :
'Belgie/Belgique 80 (')
Danmark
Deutschland
EXka&a
Espana 15 (2)
France 6 050 (')
Ireland
Italia
Luxembourg
Nederland 455 (')
Osterreich
Portugal
Suomi/Finland
Sverige
United Kingdom
EC 6 600

TAC 6 600'.

On page 42, Annex I, Norway pout, second column heading :
for : 'Zone II a ('), II a, IV (')',
read : 'Zone II a ('), III a, IV ;

first column :

for : 'TAC 180 000O',
read : TAC 220 000f)\

On page 44, Annex II, Diagram :
for : 'Ordinary diamond meshes Separate piece of netting',
read : 'Ordinary diamond meshes

Separate piece of netting*.


